named 廈門加中軟件開發有限公司 (referred to as “Jiazhong Company Limited”) in its consolidated
balance sheets, omitting to disclose certain advances made and received by the Group in the
consolidated cash flow statements, and omitting to disclose details relating to certain related party
transactions. Consequently, the Company’s condensed consolidated cash flow statement for the six
months period ended 30 June 2011 and disclosures for related party transactions for the six months
period ended 30 June 2011 (note 9) have been restated to correct those errors and details of the
Group’s transactions and balances with Jiazhong Company Limited are set out in note 13. The errors did
not affect the figures presented in the Group’s consolidated statement of comprehensive income or
consolidated statement of changes in equity for the six months period ended 30 June 2011 and the
Group’s consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December 2011.

The following table reflects the effects of the restatement for each financial statement line item
affected in respect of the six months period ended 30 June 2011:

Condensed Consolidated Cash Flow Statement

Six months ended 30 June 2011

As reported Adjustment As restated
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Cash generated from operations 245,352 23,121 268,473
Income tax paid (56,936) — (56,936)

Net cash generated from operating activities 188,416 23,121 211,537

Net cash used in investing activities (126,038) (73,143) (199,181)

Net cash (used in)/generated from
 financing activities (31,747) 50,022 18,275

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 30,631 — 30,631

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT
for the six months ended 30 June 2012
(Expressed in thousands of Renminbi Yuan)

29

4. Segment reporting

The Group manages its businesses by business lines. In a manner consistent with the way in which
information is reported internally to the Group’s most senior executive management for the purposes of
resource allocation and performance assessment, the Group has identified the following two reportable
segments.

• Retail: this segment primarily derives revenue from retail sales in the People’s Republic of China (“the
PRC”). These products are either sourced externally or are manufactured in the Group’s